STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
r RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
FORM C-108

ULor lot no. Section Townstap Range Lottti FeetfiontBte NntirfSuudiline Feet fiom the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
Re-Entry
"Well Type Code
SWD
u Cable/Rotary
Rotary
"Lease Type Code
State
" Ground Level Elevation
3665'
"Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
10,900'
"Formation
Cisco
" Contractor
Pool
"Spud Date
4/05/05
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water weD Distance from neatest surface water
Pit Liner Synthetic • mils thick day • Pit Volume: bob MlinftMeJhod;
Closed-Loop System • F m * Water L~] Brine • DieaetniUiMed • P ^ A i r T J .
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
•17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54.5# 546' 450 sx Surf
•12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 2703' 950 sx Surf
•8-3/8"-9798'
7-7/8"9798'-TD
5-1/2" 17# 10,900' 2500sx Surf
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data oo the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
WELL HISTORY: Orig PBTD 10,519'. Perf10287* -10295'. CIBP @ 10,200 w/35' cmt Perf9528* -34'. CIBP @ 9470' w/35' cmt Perf 8182' 92', 8204' -12',
8227' - 34'. CIBP @ 8132' w/35' cmt Perf7794' - 7800', 7813' -17', 7920-32', 7960-66. CIBP @ 7750' w/35' cmt Perf7215'-21', 58-66'
P&A'd AS FOLLOWS: 5-1/2" CIBP @ 7165' w/35' of cmt TOC @ 7130'. Spot 25 sx cmt @ 4550'. TOC @ 4370'. Spot 25 sx cmt @ 3500'. TOC @ 3400' (calc top).
Spot 25 sx cmt @ 2675'. TOC 2374'. Perf @ 575'. Sqz 155 sx cmt TOC @ 230'. Spot 23 sx cmt 84' to surf.
PROPOSE TO RE-ENTER 5-1/2" WELLBORE TO 7300'.
Plan to use steel pits, no below ground pits should be necessary. Test csg above -7300' & repair if necessary. Sqz perfs 7215' 66' w/250 sx & test Drill out to PBTD of
9435' (CIBP @ 9470' w/35' cap). Perf selected intervals from 7500' - 9250'. Stimulate w/acid if necessary for conversion to SWD. Work to commence pending approval of
C-108.
2 31 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I farther certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines X, a genera) permit oram
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed name: Bonnie Atwater Title:
Title: Regulatory Tech Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: batwatet@sdxfesources.com
Date: 1/6/05 Phone: 432/685-1761 Conditions of Approval Attached •
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, ISM 88240
District n
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District m
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe,NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10, 2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1 API Number
30-015-31044
1 Pool Code
76440
1 Pool Name
Empire, Penn
4 Property Code 5 Property Name